





For immediate release: July 5, 2023

Triton College Alumni Association Hosts Annual Glow Golf Outing Money Raised Benefits Alumni Legacy Scholarship Fund

RIVER GROVE, Ill. – Triton College's Alumni Association will be hosting its ninth annual Glow Golf Outing on Friday, Aug. 18, from 7-10 p.m., at Indian Boundary Golf Course in Chicago. Happy Hour and check-in will begin at 6 p.m. Shotgun start begins at dusk.

The Glow Golf Outing is the biggest fundraiser of the year for the association, according to Andy Hock, Triton College Alumni Association Council president and Tina Lilly, director of Business Services. The money raised will benefit the Alumni Legacy Scholarship Fund.

The \$20 per person attendance fee for Happy Hour includes food, margaritas and sangria, a raffle and complimentary chair massages.

The \$60 per person attendance fee includes a nine-hole golf experience with glow-in-the-dark golf balls, golf carts, food, margaritas and sangria, a raffle, complimentary chair massages, a putting contest and awards.

Food, margaritas and sangria are compliments of Maria's Mexican Restaurant and complimentary chair massages are provided by Touch Companies Wellness Center & Day Spa.

Limited space is available, with a 72-golfer max. Participants are encouraged to register and pay prior to the event. Checks, cash and credit cards are acceptable. Checks should be made payable to the Triton College Foundation.

"The Glow Golf Outing is something unique and a fun way to raise funds to support the Alumni Legacy Scholarship Fund," said Lilly. "All golfing levels and experience are welcome to have a good time. Even if attendees aren't golfing, they are invited to enjoy the festivities on the patio."

All proceeds from the Glow Golf Outing help offset financial tuition costs for students, which allows the Triton College Alumni Association to provide four \$500 Alumni Legacy Scholarships a year. The association is dedicated to building and encouraging lifelong connections between alumni and Triton College.

To register for the golf outing, visit triton.edu/glowgolf.

To learn more about the Triton College Alumni Association, visit triton.edu/alumni/.

For more information, please contact alumni@triton.edu or (708) 456-0300, Ext. 3692.

###

Media Contact

Maryann Pisano Staff Writer <u>maryannpisano@triton.edu</u> (708) 456-0300, Ext. 3202

ABOUT TRITON COLLEGE

Triton College is a two-year college dedicated to helping members of the 25 Western Cook County communities in our district and beyond to achieve educational, professional and personal success. Located in River Grove, Ill., Triton offers more than 120 degree and certificate programs on its 110-acre campus, featuring a comfortable, friendly and diverse atmosphere. Triton also holds classes at satellite locations and offers online learning opportunities. Triton's dedicated faculty and staff work to provide high quality, convenient and affordable educational opportunities to more than 14,000 students each year. Triton College is accredited by the Higher Learning Commission. Learn more at http://www.triton.edu/.